

>  
ITEM NO.109

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19227/2009

M/S AMBA CARBONISATION P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Respondent submits that he has received the copy of the pleadings and seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.

List the matter on 22.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS