

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19227/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2008 in CWJC No.1475/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S AMBA CARBONISATION P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ekshita choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the petitioner.

The counsel for the petitioner was directed to file extra paper books of the SLP and deposit Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee. He has neither filed extra paper book nor he has deposited Rs. 500/- as directed vide order dated 7th February, 2013. The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution accordingly.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (INDU POKHRIYAL)
| Court Master

|